PEIMS ID#

Saint Jo ISD/NCTC Dual Credit Crosswalk
2021-2023

SJISD Course

Academic Preparatory

#N1290050
English
#03220300
#03220300
#03221100
#03220400
#03220400
#03221600
#03221800
Mathematics
#03102500
#03102501
#03102530
Science
#13037200
#13037200
#13020600
#13020600
#03020000
#13002000
#03050000
Social Studies
#03340100
#03340100
#03330100
#03380001
#03310301

Transistion to College

English 11l - Fall

English Il - Spring
Research/Technical Writing
English IV - Fall

English IV - Spring
Humanities

Ind. Study of English

Ind. Study of Mathematics
Ind. Study of Mathematics
Statistics

Scientific Research & Design 1
Scientific Research & Design 1
Anatomy & Physiology (Semester 1)
Anatomy & Physiology (Semester 2)
Environmental Systems
Horticultural Science

Physics

US History (Sem 1)

US History (Sem 2)

US Government

Special Topics in Soc Stu 1
Economics

NCTC Course NCTC Course Name

EDUC 1300

ENGL 1301
ENGL 1302
ENGL 2311
ENGL 2322
ENGL 2323
HUMA 1301
PHIL 1301

MATH 1314
MATH 1316
MATH 1342

BIOL 1406
BIOL 1408
BIOL 2401
BIOL 2402
BIOL 2406
HORT 1401
PHYS 1401

HIST 1301
HIST 1302
GOVT 2305
GOVT 2306
ECON 2301

Learning Frameworks

Composition |

Composition Il

Technical & Business Writing
British Literature |

British Literature I

Intro to Humanities

Intro to Philosphy

College Algebra
Trigonometry

Elementary Statistics

Biology for Science Majors |

Biology for Non-Science Majors

Anatomy & Physiology |
Anatomy & Physiology |l
Enviromental Biology
Horticulture

Physics

US History to 1865

US History from 1865
Federal Government
Texas Government

Prin. of Macroeconomics

College
Hours
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SJHS
Credit TSI Requirement

0.5 Reading/Writing

0.5 Reading/Writing
0.5 Reading/Writing
0.5 Reading/Writing
0.5 Reading/Writing
0.5 Reading/Writing
0.5 Reading/Writing
0.5 Reading/Writing

1 Math
1 Math
1 Math
1 Reading/Writing
1 Reading/Writing

0.5 Reading/Writing
0.5 Reading/Writing

1 Reading/Writing
1 Reading/Writing
1 Reading/Writing

0.5 Reading/Writing
0.5 Reading/Writing
0.5 Reading/Writing
0.5 Reading/Writing
0.5 Reading/Writing



#03370100
#03350100
#03380022
#03380001
#03380021
Fine Arts
#03500100
#03250100
#03250700
#03155600
Speech
#03240900
#03240900

Human Services

#13024500

Sociology

Psychology

Special Topics in Soc Stu 2
Social Studies Advanced Studies
Social Studies Advanced Studies

Art |

Theatre Arts |
Theatre Production |
Music Appreciation |

Public Speaking |
Public Speaking |

Lifetime, Nutrition & Wellness

SOCI 1301
PSYC 2301
ANTH 2346
HIST 2321
HIST 2322

ARTS 1301
DRAM 1310
DRAM 2366
MUSI 1306

SPCH 1315
SPCH 1311

BIOL 1322

Intro to Sociology
General Psychology
General Anthropology
World Civilizations |
World Civilizations Il

Art Appreciation
Theater Appreciation
Film Appreciation
Music Appreciation

Public Speaking
Introduction to Speech Commun

Nutrition & Diet Therapy |
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w

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5

0.5

Reading/Writing
Reading/Writing
Reading/Writing
Reading/Writing
Reading/Writing

Reading & Writing
Reading & Writing
Reading & Writing
Reading & Writing

Reading & Writing
Reading & Writing

Reading/Writing



