Saint Jo ISD/NCTC Dual Credit Crosswalk 2021-2023

PEIMS ID#	SJISD Course	NCTC Course	NCTC Course Name	College Hours	SJHS Credit	TSI Requirement
Academic Prep	paratory					
#N1290050	Transistion to College	EDUC 1300	Learning Frameworks	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
English						
#03220300	English III - Fall	ENGL 1301	Composition I	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03220300	English III - Spring	ENGL 1302	Composition II	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03221100	Research/Technical Writing	ENGL 2311	Technical & Business Writing	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03220400	English IV - Fall	ENGL 2322	British Literature I	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03220400	English IV - Spring	ENGL 2323	British Literature II	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03221600	Humanities	HUMA 1301	Intro to Humanities	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03221800	Ind. Study of English	PHIL 1301	Intro to Philosphy	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
Mathematics						
#03102500	Ind. Study of Mathematics	MATH 1314	College Algebra	3	1	Math
#03102501	Ind. Study of Mathematics	MATH 1316	Trigonometry	3	1	Math
#03102530	Statistics	MATH 1342	Elementary Statistics	3	1	Math
Science						
#13037200	Scientific Research & Design 1	BIOL 1406	Biology for Science Majors I	4	1	Reading/Writing
#13037200	Scientific Research & Design 1	BIOL 1408	Biology for Non-Science Majors	4	1	Reading/Writing
#13020600	Anatomy & Physiology (Semester 1)	BIOL 2401	Anatomy & Physiology I	4	0.5	Reading/Writing
#13020600	Anatomy & Physiology (Semester 2)	BIOL 2402	Anatomy & Physiology II	4	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03020000	Environmental Systems	BIOL 2406	Enviromental Biology	4	1	Reading/Writing
#13002000	Horticultural Science	HORT 1401	Horticulture	4	1	Reading/Writing
#03050000	Physics	PHYS 1401	Physics	4	1	Reading/Writing
Social Studies						
#03340100	US History (Sem 1)	HIST 1301	US History to 1865	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03340100	US History (Sem 2)	HIST 1302	US History from 1865	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03330100	US Government	GOVT 2305	Federal Government	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03380001	Special Topics in Soc Stu 1	GOVT 2306	Texas Government	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03310301	Economics	ECON 2301	Prin. of Macroeconomics	3	0.5	Reading/Writing

#03370100	Sociology	SOCI 1301	Intro to Sociology	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03350100	Psychology	PSYC 2301	General Psychology	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03380022	Special Topics in Soc Stu 2	ANTH 2346	General Anthropology	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03380001	Social Studies Advanced Studies	HIST 2321	World Civilizations I	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
#03380021	Social Studies Advanced Studies	HIST 2322	World Civilizations II	3	0.5	Reading/Writing
Fine Arts						
#03500100	Art I	ARTS 1301	Art Appreciation	3	1	Reading & Writing
#03250100	Theatre Arts I	DRAM 1310	Theater Appreciation	3	1	Reading & Writing
#03250700	Theatre Production I	DRAM 2366	Film Appreciation	3	1	Reading & Writing
#03155600	Music Appreciation I	MUSI 1306	Music Appreciation	3	1	Reading & Writing
Speech						
#03240900	Public Speaking I	SPCH 1315	Public Speaking	3	0.5	Reading & Writing
#03240900	Public Speaking I	SPCH 1311	Introduction to Speech Commun	3	0.5	Reading & Writing
Human Service	es					
#13024500	Lifetime, Nutrition & Wellness	BIOL 1322	Nutrition & Diet Therapy I	3	0.5	Reading/Writing